# CH \$115.00 1976732

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mandalay Resort Group		12/01/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Mandalay Resort Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3950 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1976732	GOLD STRIKE
Registration Number:	1976731	GOLD STRIKE
Registration Number:	2157979	GOLD STRIKE
Registration Number:	5218860	PICKLE & JAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7029498200

Email: pto@lewisroca.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

**Address Line 1:** 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143785-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McCue
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. McCue/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Mandalay Resort Group, LLC - Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0203

900747938

source=Mandalay Resort Group, LLC - Articles of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0204



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Filed in the Office of	Business Number
Q 1 12 C .	E19283712021-6
Barbara R. Cegarste	Filing Number
8	20211928412
Secretary of State	Filed On
State Of Nevada	12/1/2021 8:00:00 AM
	Number of Pages

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

# Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name	and jurisdiction of organizati	on of constituent entity and resulting entity:				
	dalay Resort Group se of constituent entity					
Nev Juris	ada sdiction	Corporation Entity type *				
and,						
Mandalay Resort Group, LLC  Name of resulting entity						
Nevada Jurisdiction		Limited Liability Company Entity type *				
2. A plar law o	A plan of conversion has been adopted by the constituent entity in compliance with the law of the jurisdiction governing the constituent entity.					
3. Locati	ion of plan of conversion: (che	eck one)				
	The entire plan of conversion is attached to these articles.					
X	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity.					
	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330.					

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-flability limited partnership, limited-flability company or business trust .

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised, 1-8-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0205



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A, 205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4.	Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State	of Nevada	iif a
	foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):		<b>(</b>

Attri: N/A

c/o: N/A

5. Effective date and time of filling: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date:

12/31/2021

Time:

3:20 pm

#### 6. Signatures - must be signed by:

- 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general padners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust, a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 87).
- If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

Mandalay Resort Group

Name of constituent entity

And the state of t

Assistant Secretary

11/24/2021

Signature

Title

Date

\* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350,00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 1-5-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 02/03/2023